Tested to: UL 1082:2009 R9.17
CSA C22.2 No. 64:19
___________________________________________________________________________
Certified Product:  Coffee Maker License Fee - Units
Addition:
Model Designation: CM1685, CM1686, CM1687, CM1697, GCF20C
                   GCF20B,  GCF20BP
Trademarks:        CASABREWS, GeekChef, Kwister
Rating:            AC 120V, 60Hz, 950W
Appendix: 1
License Holder:
Hardshell Technology (Foshan)
Co., Ltd.
6 Zhongjian Road, Zhongchong
Village, Leliu, Shunde, Foshan,
Guangdong
P.R. China
Manufacturing Plant:
Hardshell Technology (Foshan)
Co., Ltd.
6 Zhongjian Road, Zhongchong
Village, Leliu, Shunde, Foshan,
Guangdong
P.R. China
Date of Issue
(day/mo/yr)
20/07/2022
Certificate no.
CU 72224846 02
Licensed Test mark:
___________________________________________________________________________
Test report no.: USA-SOS CN21D6YE 002 Client Reference: Cheng Wenjie
___________________________________________________________________________
Attn:  Cheng Wenjie
Re. : CU US + Canada Certificate
Type of Equipment : Coffee Maker
Model Designation : See Certificate
Certificate No.   : CU 72224846 0002
File No.          : CN21D6YE 002
Engineer/Contact  : Sven Olaf Steinke
Standard(s)       : UL 1082:2009 R9.17
                    CSA C22.2 No. 64:19
Dear Madame or Sir,
The above referenced technical equipment has been tested
and was found to be in compliance with the listed test
requirement(s). Enclosed, please find the TUV Rheinland
approval document No. CU 72224846 0002.
It authorizes you to label the listed product(s) with the
TUV Rheinland Mark identified in the approval document.
For compliance, the Test Mark must be on the approved unit.
Your product is subject to regular factory follow-up
inspections as well as annual certificate and
factory registration fees.
In using the TUV Rheinland Mark you are obligated to comply
with the TUV Rheinland of North America Service Agreement.
If we can be of any further assistance to you,
please do not hesitate to contact us.
Sincerely yours,
Certification Body
Dipl.-Ing. Univ. S. O. Steinke
QA Certification Officer
Enclosure
Hardshell Technology (Foshan)
Co., Ltd.
6 Zhongjian Road, Zhongchong
Village, Leliu, Shunde, Foshan, Gua
P.R. China
Date     : 2022/07/20